

City of Newton
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
COMPARISON OF BIDS
INVITATION #25-22
Union Street Drain Extension

Bid Opening: October 24, 2024 at 11:30 a.m.
 Public Works/Engineering - James McGonagle

Bidders

Union Street Drain Extension

C. Naughton Corp	N. Granese & Sons	Aqualine Utility	AD Paolini
\$738,276.00	\$755,553.50	\$762,425.50	\$846,052.00

Bidders

Union Street Drain Extension

D'Allessandro Corp
\$1,169,253.78

 Awarded to:

Chief Procurement Officer *Date*

 Vendor#

 Acct & Org

 Department Head Date

Mayor or her designee **Date**

NOTES REGARDING SUBMITTED BIDS

Bidders	QTY	UNIT	C. Naughton Corp		N. Granese & Sons		Aqualine Utility	
			Unit Price	Annual	Unit Price	Annual	Unit Price	Annual
12-inch reinforced PVC gravity drains, per linear foot	700	LF	\$300.00	\$210,000.00	\$205.00	\$143,500.00	\$625.00	\$437,500.00
12-inch (IPS) HDPE gravity drains by pipe bursting, per linear foot	150	LF	\$700.00	\$105,000.00	\$500.00	\$75,000.00	\$310.00	\$46,500.00
12x6 inch tee branches for PVC pipe, each	5	TREES	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
6-inch PVC building connections, per linear foot	50	LF	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
Precast concrete manhole base with standard frame and cover, 4.0 ft diameter, per	4	MANHOLES	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00
Precast concrete manhole walls and cones, 4.0 ft diameter, per vertical foot	28	VF	\$200.00	\$5,600.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00
Precast concrete catch basin (Type A), per catch basin	5	CB	\$15,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$52,500.00
Precast concrete catch basin (Type B), per catch basin	3	CB	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$31,500.00
Rock excavation and disposal (minimum), per cubic yard	50	CY	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
Rock excavation and disposal (additional), per cubic yard	50	CY	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50
Changes in Earthwork, per cubic yard	50	CY	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00
Earth excavation and backfill of unsuitable material above normal grade, per cubic yard	50	CY	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00
Earth excavation and backfill of unsuitable material below normal grade, per cubic yard	50	CY	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00
Test pits, per cubic yard	50	CY	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00
Additional crushed stone, per cubic yard	50	CY	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00
Pedestrian curb ramp, per location	2	LOCATIONS	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00
Removal and disposal of Group A excavated material	125	TONS	\$1.00	\$125.00	\$25.00	\$3,125.00	\$25.00	\$3,125.00
Removal and disposal of Group B-1 excavated material	25	TONS	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$85.00	\$2,125.00	\$25.00	\$625.00
Removal and disposal of Group B-2 excavated material	25	TONS	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$120.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$625.00
Permanent trench width binder course pavement (6-inches thick), per linear foot	700	LF	\$30.00	\$21,000.00	\$60.00	\$42,000.00	\$20.00	\$14,000.00
Permanent trench width top course pavement (2-inches thick) with cold planing, per linear foot	700	LF	\$50.00	\$35,000.00	\$30.00	\$21,000.00	\$15.00	\$10,500.00
Additional pavement, per ton	50	TONS	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
Traffic control, lump sum	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Mobilization, lump sum (not more than 5% of Items 1 to 9)	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Uniformed officers for traffic control, per hour	500	HOURS		\$49,500.00		\$49,500.00		\$49,500.00
GRAND TOTAL of BID (Items 1 to 6)				\$738,276.00		\$755,553.50		\$762,425.50